

THE CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

P.O. Box 2008 • New Britain, Connecticut 06050 • (203) 827-7700

RESOLUTION

concerning

REFUND POLICY FOR COMPREHENSIVE COOPERATIVE EDUCATION FEE

at

CENTRAL CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

May 3, 1985

WHEREAS, The Board of Trustees for Connecticut State Colleges, by Resolution #80-95, dated July 18, 1980, established a fee per semester to be charged to students who select the Comprehensive Cooperative Education Plan at Central Connecticut State University, and

WHEREAS, Board Resolution #81-14 established a refund policy for the Comprehensive Cooperative Education Fee at Central Connecticut State University which was intended to be consistent with the Board's refund policy established for Tuition and other fees, and

WHEREAS, The refund policy for Tuition and other fees has changed since Board Resolution #81-14 was passed, be it

RESOLVED, That Board Resolution #81-14, dated January 9, 1981, hereby is rescinded, and be it

RESOLVED, That, effective immediately, the Board of Trustees refund policy for the Comprehensive Cooperative Education Fee shall be that established for Tuition and other fees with reference to days or weeks of classes applying to days or weeks of work in the case of students who are on work periods, and be it

RESOLVED, That this policy shall apply only to students registered in the Comprehensive Cooperative Education Plan at Central Connecticut State University who have completed formal application for withdrawal from the Plan.

A Certified True Copy:

James A. Frost

President

Central Connecticut State University • New Britain Eastern Connecticut State University • Willimantic

Southern Connecticut State University • New Haven Western Connecticut State University • Danbury